CSX
CSX
CSX
CSX

NS
NS
NS

PAL
PAL

LIRC
LIRC

RJC

Dispatcher LD
Road channel
Osborn Yard
Yard

Dispatcher Louisville
Yard
Yard

Road/ Dispatch
Yard

Dispatchr
Yard

Road / Yard

Channel

AAR Frequency

80
84
34
22

79
36
62

42
81

51
41

49

161.310
161.370
160.620
160.440

161.295
160.650
161.040

160.740
161.325

160.875
160.725

160.845



