## Channel

		<u>AAR</u>	<u>Frequency</u>
CSX	Dispatcher LD	80	161.310
CSX	Road channel	84	161.370
CSX	Osborn Yard	34	160.620
CSX	Yard	22	160.440
NS	Dispatcher Louisville	79	161.295
NS	Yard	36	160.650
NS	Yard	62	161.040
PAL	Road/ Dispatch	42	160.740
PAL	Yard	81	161.325
LIRC	Dispatchr	51	160.875
LIRC	Yard	41	160.725
RJC	Road / Yard	49	160.845